The applicant for the renewal only of such licenses may elect to pay the amount 
required herein semiannually or annually. Such election shall be made at the time of 
application. 

The annual single-payment fee for initial issuance or renewal of such license shall be 
two thousand eight hundred dollars ($2,800.00). 

The total fee required hereunder for renewal applicants electing to make semiannual 
payments, payable pursuant to the provisions of Section 3-4-7 of this Chapter, shall be 
two thousand nine hundred forty dollars ($2,940.00). 

No more than seventy-seven (77) seventy-eight (78) such license(s) shall be in force at 
any one (1) time. 

SECTION 3:  All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are 

hereby repealed.

SECTION 4:  If any provision of this ordinance or application thereof to